

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

Type:		0-18	Version:	1	Name:		
File avected.	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/8	/2018			In control:	Public Works, Facilities, Trans Accessibility Committee	portation and
On agenda:	12/1	3/2018			Final action:	12/13/2018	
Title:	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT \$50,000 OF FUNDING FROM THE CITY OF LYNDON, KENTUCKY FOR THE ORMSBY LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & ASSETS.						
Sponsors:	Ange	Angela Leet (R-7)					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:						for Ormsby Lane Sidewalk Projec nt PWA NOV2018.pdf, 3. RES 17	
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
12/13/2018	1	Metro C	ouncil		ad	opted	Pass
12/4/2018	1		Vorks, Facili ertation and tee	,		commended for approval	Pass
11/29/2018	1	Metro C	ouncil		as	signed	
						OR TO ACCEPT \$50,00 Y FOR THE ORMSBY I	
FROM PROJE ASSET	THE CT S.	CITY ADMIN	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore	DON) B ed B	l, KENTUCK Y THE D y: <u>Councilm</u>	Y FOR THE ORMSBY I EPARTMENT OF PUB	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS 8
FROM PROJE ASSET	THE CT S. EAS,	CITY ADMIN the M	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore etro Gov	DON Bed By	l, KENTUCK Y THE D y: <u>Councilm</u>	Y FOR THE ORMSBY I EPARTMENT OF PUB	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS 8
FROM PROJE ASSET WHERE Department of BE IT RESOLY	THE CT S. EAS, Publ	CITY ADMIN the M ic Work	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore letro Gov s & Assets	DON Bed By ernm S. ATIV	KENTUCK Y THE D y: Councilmonent wishes	Y FOR THE ORMSBY I EPARTMENT OF PUB ember Angela Leet to enter into this agree	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS & ment through the
FROM PROJE ASSET WHERE Department of	THE CT S. EAS, Publ	CITY ADMIN the M ic Work	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore letro Gov s & Assets	DON Bed By ernm S. ATIV	KENTUCK Y THE D y: Councilmonent wishes	Y FOR THE ORMSBY I EPARTMENT OF PUB ember Angela Leet to enter into this agree	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS & ment through the
FROM PROJE ASSET WHERE Department of BE IT RESOLY METRO GOVE	THE CT S. EAS, Publ	CITY ADMIN the M ic Work BY THE MENT (1	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore letro Gov s & Assets E LEGISLA THE COU	DON Bed By ernm S. ATIV NCIL	H, KENTUCK Y THE D Y: Councilment The ment wishes TE COUNCIL L) AS FOLLO	Y FOR THE ORMSBY I EPARTMENT OF PUB ember Angela Leet to enter into this agree	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS 8 ment through the
FROM PROJE ASSET WHERE Department of BE IT RESOLVE METRO GOVE	THE CT S. EAS, Publ VED ERNIN	the Mic Work BY THE MENT (1	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore letro Gov s & Assets E LEGISLA THE COUL s hereby	DON Bed By ernm S. ATIV NCIL	y: Councilmonent wishes TE COUNCIL Orized to according	Y FOR THE ORMSBY I EPARTMENT OF PUB ember Angela Leet to enter into this agree OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFI WS:	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS 8 ment through the
FROM PROJE ASSETS WHERE Department of BE IT RESOLVE METRO GOVE SECTION I: 12 Lyndon, Kentur	THE CT S. EAS, Publ VED ERNIN	the Mic Work BY THE MENT (1) Mayor is a suppo	OF LYN IISTERED Sponsore letro Gov s & Assets E LEGISL THE COUL s hereby rt of sidew	DON Bed By ernm S. ATIV NCIL authoralk i	KENTUCK Y THE D y: Councilment wishes YE COUNCIL AS FOLLO orized to accomprovements	EPARTMENT OF PUB ember Angela Leet to enter into this agree OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFI WS:	LANE SIDEWALK LIC WORKS 8 ment through the

File #: R-200-18, Version: 1								
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date							
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND L	EGALITY:							
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney								
BY:								
R-200-18 \$50,000 City of Lyndon Ormsby Ln sidewa	lk commitment PWA NOV2018.docx							